

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 980/2018, CM No. 53299/2018
DIWAN RAM ARYA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja Chaudhary, Adv. with
Mr. Shivam, Adv. for R-1 with
respondent No.1 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **17.05.2019**

Let fresh notice be issued for service on respondent No.2, returnable on 4th November, 2019.

Let copy of the application being CM No. 53299/2018 be given to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.1, who may file reply to the same within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 states that the respondent No.1 has no intention to create any third party interest with regard to property being A-21, measuring 50 sq. yds. part of Khasra Nos. 7/21/1 and 8/25 situated in the revenue estate of Village Matiala, Delhi. The said statement is taken on record.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MAY 17, 2019/ak