

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 980/2018 & CM APPL No.53299/2018
DIWAN RAM ARYA

..... Appellant

Through : Mr.Akshay Bhatia, Advocate proxy
counsel with appellant in person.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.T.S.Nanda, Advocate proxy
counsel with respondent No.1 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

04.11.2019

Lawyers are abstaining from appearance today in Court.

Both the learned proxy counsels request for an adjournment.

At their request, list on 13.03.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

NOVEMBER 04, 2019

M