

\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 980/2018 & CM APPL. No. 53299/2018

DIWAN RAM ARYA ..... Appellant

Through : Mr. Satish Kumar and Ms.Saroj Bala,  
Advocates.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANR ..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Rajesh Bhatia, Advocate for R1  
alongwith R1 in-person.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

% **13.03.2020**

Office report indicates that respondent No. 2 could not be served as the process fee filed by the appellant is lying under objection.

2. On the appellant taking appropriate steps, let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 returnable for the next date.

3. Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 states that he has filed reply to CM Application No. 53299/2018. However, the same is not on record. Let the reply be traced and placed on record. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within 02 weeks.

4. The statement made by respondent No. 1 on the last date of hearing shall continue.

5. List on 13.07.2020.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**MARCH 13, 2020**

j