



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 980/2018 and CM APPL. 53299/2018

DIWAN RAM ARYA Appellant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia and Mr. Shivam,
Adv. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

At joint request, re-notify on 23.09.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 8, 2024/cl