



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 980/2018, CM APPL. 53299/2018

DIWAN RAM ARYA .....Appellant

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANR .....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia and Mr. Shivam,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

%

**23.09.2024**

1. The appeal is admitted for hearing.
2. List in the category of 'Regulars' as per its seniority.
3. Let the Trial Court Record be also called for.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/KG**