



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 980/2018

DIWAN RAM ARYAAppellant

Through: Mr. Akshya, Adv.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANRRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

1. The hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 25244/2025 (FOR EARLY HEARING)

2. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/appellant seeking an early hearing.

3. Notice of the present application be issued to the respondents as well as their counsel by all permissible modes including *via* approved courier as well.

4. Re-notify on 14.08.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

APRIL 29, 2025/sp/sa