



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 980/2018 & CM APPL. 25244/2025

DIWAN RAM ARYA

.....Appellant

Through: Advocate appearance not given.

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshya Karan Chhiber and Mr. Pushpendera, Advs. for applicant, along with applicant in person.

Mob: 9891959904

Email:

[chambersofadv.akshya@gmail.com](mailto:chambersofadv.akshya@gmail.com)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**17.11.2025**

1. Trial Court Record in the present matter has been received.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 14<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**NOVEMBER 17, 2025/SK**