



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 25244/2025

IN

+ RFA 980/2018

DIWAN RAM ARYA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

VIKAS CHOPRA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Rajesh Bhatia and Mr. Hemant
Kakkar, Advocates (*through VC*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **14.05.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 20th November, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 14, 2026

Rzu